BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: 10/14/2025

*= Mandatory, information must be provided

Click or tap the boxes to enter text. If not applicable, indicate “N/A”.
*Title:
ABATEMENT REQUEST
*Introduction/Background:

The County Treasurer may abate taxes, penalties and interest with the approval of the Board of Supervisors that meet
the criteria set out in ARS 42-18351

*Discussion:

Investigation has occurred to conclude that the listed tax parcels meet the criteria established in ARS 42-18351
*Conclusion:

The taxes, interest and penalties listed on the attached Certificate of Removal and Abatement Report should be abated.
*Recommendation:

Approve the abatement request

*Fiscal Impact:

Potential loss of revenue $132,370.11

*Board of Supervisor District:

4+ [Te ['s TCa4a .8 [-A
Department: Treasurer Telephone: 520-724-8341
Contact: John Walter Telephone: 520-724-8985
Department Director Signature: ‘.‘RM quﬁ,\gc,m—-q Date: - 9 /6 o /QJP
= | 1 J
Deputy County Administrator Signature: Date:
County Administrator Signature: Date:
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 14, 2025

AB #

506732
506732
506732
506732
506732
506732
506732
506733
506733
506733
506733
506734
506734
506734
506735
506735
506735
506736
506736
506737
506737
506737
506737
506737
506737
506737
506737
506737

Tuesday

Property ID

14011128985
15011128985
16011128985
17011128985
18011128985
19011128985
20011128985
17011130465
18011130465
19011130465
20011130465
18011131660
19011131660
20011131660
18011140751
19011140751
20011140751
19011149559
20011149559
11011156968
12011156968
13011156968
14011156968
15011156968
16011156968
17011156968
18011156968
19011156968

Owner

RIOS JAVIER

RIOS JAVIER

RIOS JAVIER

RIOS JAVIER

RIOS JAVIER

RIOCS JAVIER

RIOS JAVIER

BRINC DALE MHP LLC

BRINC DALE MHP LLC

BRINC DALE MHP LLC

BRINC DALE MHP LLC

TACHO REINA M

TACHO REINA M

TACHO REINA M

DEATHERAGE PAUL GENE OR DOROTHY
DEATHERAGE PAUL GENE OR DOROTHY
DEATHERAGE PAUL GENE OR DOROTHY
VILLELLA SANTINO

VILLELLA SANTINO

ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN

, September 30, 2025

Tax

107.30
107.50
105.64
108.71
104.92
104.09
102.23
71.28
68.14
66.28
63.94
30.98
30.58
29.92
8.72
8.70
8.52
44.04
42.99
161.58
137.01
135.48
137.76
140.48
130.05
130.06
129.00
125.61
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Interest

184.55
167.70
147.90
134.80
113.32
9577
77.70
89.34
74.50
61.86
49.45
33.87
28.54
23.14
9.53
8.12
6.59
41.10
33.25
355.48
279.50
254.70
236.95
219.14
182.07
161.28
139.32
115.56

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer
From Date: 08/01/2025 Thru 09/30/2025
Fees Abatement
Penalties Amount Citation

1.86 293.71  ARS 42-18351 (2)
1.86 277.06 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 253.54 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 243.51 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 218.24 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 199.86 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 179.93 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 160.62 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 142.64 ARS 42-18351(2)
0.00 128.14 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 113.39 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 64.85 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 59.12 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 53.06 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 18.25 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 16.82 ARS 42-18351(2)
0.00 1511  ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 85.14 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 76.24 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 517.06 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 416.51 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 390.18 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 374.71  ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 359.62 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 31212 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 291.34 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 268.32 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 24117 ARS 42-18351 (2)
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 14, 2025

AB#

506737
506738
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506739
506740
506740
506740
506740
506740
506740
506740
506740
506740
506741
506741
506741
506741

Property ID

20011156968
20011158002
08011159792
09011159792
10011159792
11011159792
12011159792
13011159792
14011159792
15011159792
16011159792
17011159792
18011159792
19011159792
20011159792
12011163083
13011163083
14011163083
15011163083
16011163083
17011163083
18011163083
19011163083
20011163083
11011163772
12011163772
13011163772
14011163772

Owner

ESPINOZA ROXANNE OR CRUZ VALENTIN
MOODY JUANITA G

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH

RUIZ ELIZABETH
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
ALEJANDRES DUNETTE T
LEYVA ESENIA M

LEYVA ESENIA M

LEYVA ESENIA M

LEYVA ESENIAM

Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Tax

118.96
25.01
175.69
181.20
163.51
171.54
156.19
154.78
175.87
182.69
163.81
163.32
158.61
151.27
140.75
41.63
46.53
49.39
52.26
47.75
47.63
47.12
45.84
43.53
47.95
46.15
50.19
52.67

Page 2 of 7

Interest

90.41
19.34
470.85
456.63
385.88
377.38
318.63
290.99
302.49
285.00
229.33
202.51
171.30
139.16
106.97
85.48
88.10
85.61
82.21
67.49
59.70
51.52
42.78
33.66
106.13
94.76
95.03
91.29

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer
From Date: 08/01/2025 Thru 09/30/2025
Fees Abatement
Penalties Amount Citation

0.00 209.37 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 4435 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 646.54 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 637.83 ARS 42-18351 (2)

137.24 549.39 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 548.92 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 47482 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 44577 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 478.36 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 467.69 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 393.14 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 365.83 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 329.91 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 290.43 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 247.72 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 127.11  ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 134,63 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 135.00 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 13446 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 11524 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 107.33  ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 98.64 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 88.62 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 77.19 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 154.08 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 140.91 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 14522 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 143.96 ARS 42-18351 (2)
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 14, 2025

AB#

506741
506741
506741
506741
506741
506741
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506742
506743
506743
506743
506743
506743
506743
506743
506743
506743

Tuesday

Property ID

15011163772
16011163772
17011163772
18011163772
19011163772
20011163772
08011163835
09011163835
10011163835
11011163835
12011163835
13011163835
14011163835
15011163835
16011163835
17011163835
18011163835
19011163835
20011163835
11011163845
12011163845
13011163845
14011163845
15011163845
16011163845
17011163845
18011163845
19011163845

Owner

LEYVA ESENIA M
LEYVA ESENIA M
LEYVA ESENIA M
LEYVA ESENIA M
LEYVA ESENIA M
LEYVA ESENIA M
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
FONTES SANDRA
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
OLIVERA GUADALUPE J

, September 30, 2025

Tax

53.66
53.52
53.55
52.67
51.75
50.53
42.67
44.73
43.28
44.79
35.56
33.01
38.22
33.53
35.52
36.68
35.47
34.22
32.96
35.49
28.13
26.12
30.26
29.39
33.04
33.83
32.72
31.60
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Interest

84.43
75.64
67.12
57.59
48.30
39.08
114.92
113.32
102.72
99.14
73.02
62.50
66.25
52.75
50.20
45.97
38.78
31.94
25.49
78.55
57.76
49.45
52.45
46.24
46.70
42.40
35.77
29.49

Fees
Penalties

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.51
1.26
1.26
1.26
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 08/01/2025 Thru 09/30/2025

Abatement
Amount

138.09
129.16
120.67
110.26
100.05
89.61
159.40
158.05
146.00
143.93
108.58
95.51
104.47
86.28
85.72
82.65
74.25
66.16
58.45
115.55
87.15
76.83
83.97
75.63
79.74
76.23
68.49
61.09

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)

www. to.pima.gov
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 14, 2025

AB #

506743
506744
506744
506744
506744
506744
506744
506744
506745
506745
506745
506745
506745
506745
506745
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746
506746

Property ID

20011163845
14011163848
15011163848
16011163848
17011163848
18011163848
19011163848
20011163848
14011164778
15011164778
16011164778
17011164778
18011164778
19011164778
20011164778
07011173025
08011173025
09011173025
10011173025
11011173025
12011173025
13011173025
14011173025
15011173025
16011173025
17011173025
18011173025
19011173025

Owner

OLIVERA GUADALUPE J
DICKERSON MARVIN OR TINA
DICKERSON MARVIN OR TINA
DICKERSON MARVIN OR TINA
DICKERSON MARVIN OR TINA
DICKERSON MARVIN OR TINA
DICKERSON MARVIN OR TINA
DICKERSON MARVIN OR TINA
WEYERMILLER CHERYLL
WEYERMILLER CHERYLL
WEYERMILLER CHERYLL
WEYERMILLER CHERYLL
WEYERMILLER CHERYLL
WEYERMILLER CHERYLL
WEYERMILLER CHERYLL
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA

Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Tax

36.31
42.33
42.94
42.90
42.85
41.51
40.69
39.66
44.81
46.59
43.11
43.12
42.77
41.65
39.43
205.92
202.90
199.41
184.85
198.13
182.59
188.35
195.80
196.29
192.59
188.98
180.62
174.38

Page 4 of 7

Interest

28.08
73.37
67.56
60.63
53.71
45.38
37.98
30.67
77.67
73.30
60.93
54.04
46.76
38.87
30.49
584.81
543.77
502.52
436.24
435.89
372.48
354.10
336.77
306.21
269.62
234.34
195.07
160.43

Fees
Penalties

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.40
6.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
- 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

From Date: 08/01/2025 Thru 09/30/2025

Abatement
Amount

64.39
115.70
110.50
103.53

96.56

86.89

78.67

70.33
122.48
119.89
104.04

97.16

89.53

80.52

69.92
797.13
753.48
701.93
621.09
634.02
555.07
542.45
532.57
502.50
462.21
423.32
375.69
334.81

Citation

ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (1)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)
ARS 42-18351 (2)

www.to.pima.gov



.

...

PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 14, 2025

AB#

506746
506747
506747
506747
506747
506747
506747
506747
506747
506748
506748
506748
506748
506748
506748
506748
506748
506749
506749
506749
506750
506750
506750
506750
506750
506750
506751
506751

Property ID

20011173025
12011182192
13011182192
14011182192
15011182192
16011182192
17011182192
18011182192
19011182192
13011212076
14011212076
15011212076
16011212076
17011212076
18011212076
19011212076
20011212076
18012238019
19012238019
20012238019
15011244154
16011244154
17011244154
18011244154
19011244154
20011244154
16011247746
17011247746

Owner

VASQUEZ MARIA OLGA
GALLEGOS LUIS
GALLEGOS LUIS
GALLEGOS LUIS
GALLEGOS LUIS
GALLEGOS LUIS
GALLEGOS LUIS
GALLEGOS LUIS
GALLEGOS LUIS
CRUMLEY DANIEL
CRUMLEY DANIEL
CRUMLEY DANIEL
CRUMLEY DANIEL
CRUMLEY DANIEL
CRUMLEY DANIEL
CRUMLEY DANIEL
CRUMLEY DANIEL

KORTE INSURANCE LLC
KORTE INSURANCE LLC
KORTE INSURANCE LLC
PACHECO CRESENCIANO
PACHECO CRESENCIANO
PACHECO CRESENCIANO
PACHECO CRESENCIANO
PACHECO CRESENCIANO
PACHECO CRESENCIANO
MARTINEZ ELENA MARTHA
MARTINEZ ELENA MARTHA

Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Tax

168.06
90.20
83.95
82.33
70.72
74.93
77.35
70.15
72.26
72.29

162.14

139.90

145.78

160.53

142.98

135.68

128.39

151.61

150.30

147.49

203.58

228.87

234.30

226.72

218.84

207.78
16.67
16.38

Page 5 of 7

Interest

127.72
185.21
158.95
142.71
111.27
105.90
96.95
1.87
67.44
133.01
278.88
218.24
204.09
186.66
154.42
124.83
97.58
163.74
138.27
112.09
317.58
320.41
290.53
24485
201.33
157.91
23.56
20.53

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer
From Date: 08/01/2025 Thru 09/30/2025
Fees Abatement
Penalties Amount Citation

0.00 295.78 ARS 42-18351 (2)
3.62 279.03 ARS 42-18351 (2)
3.55 246.45 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 225.04 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 181.99 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 180.83 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 174.30 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 72.02 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 139.70 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 205.30 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 44102 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 358.14 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 349.87 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 337.19 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 297.40 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 260.51 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 22597 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 315.35 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 288.57 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 259.58 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 521.16 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 549.28 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 524.83 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 471.57 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 42017 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 365.69 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 40.23 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 36.91 ARS 42-18351 (2)

www.to.pima.gov



240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer

g PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE
Brian Johnson

m Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT

FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 14, 2025 From Date: 08/01/2025 Thru 09/30/2025

Fees Abatement
AB# Property ID Owner Tax Interest Penalties Amount Citation
506751 18011247746 MARTINEZ ELENA MARTHA 16.35 17.88 0.00 34.23 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506751 19011247746 MARTINEZ ELENA MARTHA 16.35 15.26 0.00 31.61 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506751 20011247746 MARTINEZ ELENA MARTHA 15.93 12.32 0.00 28.25 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506752 19011249774 ORTEGA ELVIAF 47.46 44.30 0.00 91.76 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506752 20011249774 ORTEGAELVIAF 46.37 35.86 0.00 82.23 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506753 16011249841 JONES RONALD M 69.21 97.82 0.00 167.03 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506753 17011249841 JONES RONALD M 68.95 86.42 0.00 155.37 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506753 18011249841 JONES RONALD M 66.83 73.07 0.00 139.90 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506753 19011249841 JONES RONALD M 65.39 61.03 0.00 126.42 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506753 20011249841 JONES RONALD M 63.70 49.26 0.00 112.96 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506754 16011249842 JONES RONALD M 64.90 91.73 0.00 156.63 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506754 17011249842 JONES RONALD M 64.65 81.03 0.00 145.68 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506754 18011249842 JONES RONALD M 62.65 68.50 0.00 131.15 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506754 19011249842 JONES RONALD M 61.31 57.22 0.00 118.53 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506754 20011249842 JONES RONALD M 59.72 46.18 0.00 105.90 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506755 19011249996 ZAWATSKI CARL C 734.26 675.51 0.00 1,409.77 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506755 20011249996 ZAWATSKI CARL C 710.65 540.09 0.00 1,250.74 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506756 17011250550 RUIZ JOSE R 95.43 119.61 0.00 215.04 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506756 18011250550 RUIZ JOSE R 92.34 100.96 0.00 193.30 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506756 19011250550 RUIZ JOSE R 89.12 83.18 0.00 172.30 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506756 20011250550 RUIZ JOSER 85.93 66.45 0.00 152.38 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506757 17011252139 ROTH DANIEL BRIAN 26.64 33.39 0.00 60.03 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506757 18011252139 ROTH DANIEL BRIAN 25.74 28.14 0.00 53.88 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506757 19011252139 ROTH DANIEL BRIAN 25.41 23.72 0.00 4913 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506757 20011252139 ROTH DANIEL BRIAN 24.86 19.23 0.00 44.09 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506758 19011256060 BELL CRAIG M 59.20 55.25 0.00 11445 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506758 20011256060 BELL CRAIG M 56.06 43.35 0.00 99.41 ARS 42-18351 (2)
506759 18011256255 BEADLE AMBER 65.74 71.88 0.00 137.62 ARS 42-18351 (2)

Tuesday, September 30, 2025
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PIMA COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE

240 North Stone Avenue - Tucson AZ, 85701-1199
Phone (520) 724-8341

Brian Johnson
Pima County Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT
FOR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING OCTOBER 14, 2025

AB #

506759
506759
506760
506761
506762
506763
506764
508765
506766
506767
506768

506769

TOTALS:

Property ID

19011256255
20011256255
10213006M
102051960
11706077P
11706077Q
11706077R
11706077V
117067320
211280030
222460150

301633110
180

Owner

BEADLE AMBER

BEADLE AMBER

PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
CITY OF TUCSON REAL ESTATE DIVISION
CITY OF TUCSON REAL ESTATE DIVISION
CITY OF TUCSON REAL ESTATE DIVISION
CITY OF TUCSON REAL ESTATE DIVISION
PLAZA CENTRO SOUTH OWNERS ASSOC INC
PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY

PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL FLOOD CONTROL
DISTRICT

Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Tax

72.56
41.90
7.39
2,188.11
835.19
37,202.35
19,841.29
29,761.91
13.35
355.23
3,373.15

0.00
$109,795.48
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Interest

67.72
32.40
2.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
$22,542.88

Jake Martin
Chief Deputy Treasurer
From Date: 08/01/2025 Thru 09/30/2025
Fees Abatement
Penalties Amount Citation
0.00 140.28 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 74.30 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.55 10.21  ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 2,188.11 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 835.19 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 37,202.35 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 19,841.29 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 29,761.91 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 13.35 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 355.23 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 3,373.15 ARS 42-18351 (2)
0.00 0.00 ARS 42-18351 (2)
$168.99 $132,370.11
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